No.1/Home/MAG/13/2016-2017/ 394 U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Secretariat, Daman - 396220 E-mail :dshome-dd@nic.in

12/04/2016 Dated:-

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 20 (1) and 20 (4) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the Administrator of U.T. of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli hereby appoint Dr. Apurva Sharma (DANICS) Deputy Collector, Diu as Executive Magistrate and Sub-Divisional Magistrate Diu.

> By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(Rakesh Kumar). Deputy Secretary (Home)

To Dr. Apurva Sharma, Deputy Collector, Diu

Copy to :-

- 1. P.P. S. to the Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Moti Daman
- 2. P. S. to Development Commissioner, Moti Daman
- 3. The Collector, Diu.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Diu.
- 6. The Sub Divisional Police Officer, Diu
- 7. The Deputy Director Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in Govt. Gazette.

A. The DIO for uploading in the official website of the Collector, Daman.

9. The Office Copy/Guard File